Contract K-1819-1
Change Order No. 1
Page 1 of 2

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

DATE: July 24, 2018

CHANGE ORDER NO.: One (1)

CONTRACT NO.: K-1819-1

PROJECT: Street Maintenance Bond Program
CONTRACTOR: Central Contracting Services, Inc.

17301 South Sunnylane, Norman, OK 73071

Contract Time Final Completion
ORIGINAL: 180 Calendar Days
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: 0 Calendar Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER: 30 Calendar Days
REVISED AMOUNT: 210 Calendar Days
ORIGINAL START DATE: July 31, 2018
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE: January 27, 2019
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE- January 27, 2019

NEW COMPLETION DATE: February 26, 2019
Contract Amount

ORIGINAL CONTRACT W/O ALLOWANCE: $1.451,515.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: $95,961.00

REVISED CONTRACT: $1.547.476.00



Contract K-1819-1
Change Order No. 1

Page 2 of 2

Item Description Quantity Units Unit Price Total

9-inch Concrete (3000PSI) 1,111 | SY $55.00 $61,105.00
Concrete Flume Complete (4-inch sidewalk) 6| SY $54.00 $324.00

Solid Slab Sodding 420| SY $3.00 $1.260.00
Q(igitionalz Retaining Wall 2.5-ft x 110-ft x 6- 7|1 CY $500.00 $3.500.00
Additional: Concrete Curb and Gutter 380 LF 380| LF $15.00 $5.700.00
i\ggitionalz Reinforcing Steel (Grade 60) 9536 9,536 | LBS $2.00 $19,072.00
Additional: Mabilization L LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total $95,961.00

SUBMITTED BY

/[ mw_%//i

Date: 7/“\"//8

CONTRACTOR:

RECOMMENDED BY

@?’Cont’racting Sétvices, Inc.

Date: 7/’0[.\/8

NMA CAP. PROJ. ENGINEER:

APPROVED AS TO

Capital Projects Engfmekr

Date: z/ﬂﬂ_[_{,__%_

FORM AND LEGALITY:

ACCEPTED BY

City Attorhey

Date:

NORMAN MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY: Chairman



